AlcAtel-lucent
OmniSwitch 6850e
STACKABLE LAN SWITCH
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6850E Stackable LAN Switch (SLS) is the latest advanced stack-
able gigabit Ethernet switch in the OmniSwitch family of products.  The OmniSwitch 6850E is
available in 24 and 48 port configurations and provides wire-rate layer-2 and layer-3 switching
simultaneously for IPv4 and IPv6. The OmniSwitch 6850E supports fine grained controls for
quality of service (QoS) and for security including network access control (NAC), along with

• RFC 4562 MAC-Forced Forwarding
• RFC 5880, 5881, 5882 BFD
ORDeRinG inFORmAtiOn
table 4. OmniSwitch 6850e ordering information
OS6850e nOn-pOe BunDleS
OS6850E24
OS6850E24D
OS6850E-24: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 20 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT ports, 4
combo ports, and  two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used as stacking ports or as connectors
for the OS6-XNI-U2. A 126-W AC or 120-W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850E24X
OS6850E24XD
OS6850E-24X: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 20 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT ports,
4 combo ports, 2 SFP+ 10GigE ports, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The  CX-4 ports can be used as stacking
ports or as connectors for the OS6-XNI-U2 . A 126-W AC or 120-W DC power supply respectively is
included in the bundle.
OS6850E48
OS6850E48D
OS6850E-48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 44 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT ports, 4
combo ports, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used as stacking ports or as connectors for
the OS6-XNI-U2. A 126-W AC or 120-W DC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850E48X
OS6850E48XD
OS6850E-48X: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 46 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT ports,
2 combo ports, 2 SFP+ 10GigE ports, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used as stacking
ports or as connectors for the OS6-XNI-U2 A 126-W AC or 120-W DC power supply respectively is included
in the bundle.
OS6850EU24X
OS6850EU24XD
OS6850E-U24X: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis in a 1U form factor with 22 SFP GigE
ports, 2 combo ports, 2 SFP+ 10GigE ports, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used as
stacking ports or as connectors for the OS6-XNI-U2. A 126-W AC or 120-W DC power supply respectively
is included in the bundle.
OS6850E PoE bundles
OS6850EP24
OS6850EP24H
OS6850EP24T
OS6850E-P24: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 20 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT PoE
ports, 4 combo, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used as stacking ports or as connectors
for the OS6-XNI-U2. A 360-W AC, 510-W or 900W AC power supply respectively is included in the bundle.
www.alcatel-lucent.com  Alcatel, Lucent, Alcatel-Lucent and the Alcatel-Lucent logo are trademarks of
Alcatel-Lucent. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. The information presented
is subject to change without notice. Alcatel-Lucent assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies contained herein.
Copyright © 2013 Alcatel-Lucent. All rights reserved.   E2013082412EN (September)
OS6850e pOe BunDleS
OS6850EP24X
OS6850EP24XH
OS6850EP24XT
OS6850E-P24X: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 20 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT PoE
ports, 4 combo ports , 2 SFP+ 10GigE ports, and two 10GigE CX-4 ports. The CX-4 ports can be used
as stacking ports or as connectors for the OS6-XNI-U2. A 360W AC, 510W or 900W AC power supply
respectively is included in the bundle.
OS6850EP48
OS6850EP48H
OS6850E-P48: Gigabit Ethernet L3 fixed configuration chassis with 44 RJ-45 10/100/1000 BaseT PoE